3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ frbRionTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AR RMINATOR gl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE AL R i
Ry NUMBER AT | ECR-19-009471 1unzets | TB | TE
2L 665T A N R MP—HE S HT—ABHST W CH AN C A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266302- 1
R 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2 RL 665 A N R MP—HE S HT—ABHST b SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266302-2 NS L L L L c119085-1  RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Iy
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-2l 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e ) SRV ST U SERVO Sl B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
LATCH PLATE/4 - - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
666576 A NOH—E R P—HE G H—A BT ST OBSOLETE - Loy o cli97d0re (TG, TDENT I ICATION els
ANLATCH PLATL/ ) - R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
T A R N TR e OBSOLETE vt | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE TEED 1182
YT e B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
o\ - Lo 1| 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
-] 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
-] 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE 1 1.62 mm [ 064] F - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
INSUL |3.68 mm [.145] 0 R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC J K] —
408-10389 - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKL TERMINAL — YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MALE, 090 I[1 SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE, 090 II SEALED SOCKET . - |REFREF) - . SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATTON DM&TER RANGE — Rép Rép — ;?f;;jjl EEE%OFEEEERLQEEMQE&SF ﬁ?
4.25-5 01 mm IN] AN SRR AL % : A I T AR R 1558885  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
TERMINAL ‘ 14-4025 Rev D : : XEW gﬁ% ON eAey e b ’ ’ T T 0 T [T [ 21799561  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
S CAgA?NON 7 7 SPECIFICATION : : I - - [ [ 1| 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A5 R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
ST IR S T Stal TCanl DIanETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER 6N - | 3 | - | 3|33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
5757751 144005 1949770 7157 7812 B1.60-2.20 1572415 7116-4025 1572460- 7158-3006-90 @1.40-1.90 S O R I c019383-4 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 & 8) 60
1572772-2 1114-4025-08 1949770-2 7157-3821 1o72dlo-¢ 7116-4025-08 1o 24b0- 2 110673006 S T T L 2 180cc-y  |5CR, HER WD CAP, M K 6.0 29
15727123 T114-4028-08 1949770-3 7157-7811-80 1572415-3 1116-4028-08 N 989079-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 * 10.0 o/
(57127724 T114-4028 19497704 7157-3924-80 1572415-4 1116-4028-98 S e R N B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 06
1949770-5 7157-3857-60 @1_40,2_@0 15712415-5 1116-4028 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 X 172 54
1949770-6 7157-3926-60 - ? 2 2 2 2 21638083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
1949770-17 7157-3928-10 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1949770-8 7157-3857 -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE L_—~|[CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /9 B . P03 OPARER, TONER o
STZE r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N R 1 f 21?252291 EEED iw HEREAEE!S L j§
0. 50mme |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.6 - - -] - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0. 30mme |.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] [ T T ] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
*WARN I NG - - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
= ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 1€ T T T et Toise wiirRes T WiE solswERT T 40
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGES T WIRE S1/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H T T I R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 33
SREASE BEARING UREALES LIGHTLY WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOL NG, N - T [T [ 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I R B T 17503561 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i R A A R A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASS@@EELNI%%E E%ESWWE?E ?éﬁlRﬁuﬁggfiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266657-4 S L L L clelsco-1  |HER AEAD, PLANGED, My x Smm LONG -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266657-4 -t 10152090870 JoPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266657-5 -] 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266657-6 N R T R I I 155888-3  |SPACER. CRINPER 758
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | W W W W 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 120
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62,180 S L L 1196061 | INSERT, SHEAR |19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N - e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N N T BT B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. S I O O R I c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1oL
A N - e ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, TTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | 1 1 1 1 1 1 4-1803054-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. _
- - -] 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - v 240641-3  |SPACER 7
[\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l - ] 8-21084-0  [O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S R R I B 7
ETEISATER WS QUL E2 BT, T ACTOR gyl W 2 Y I S A Lot i N N 6
- -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - vl ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET i I L L R A 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12438 S IR R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 3
CORADDTTTONAL - TRFORMATTON. e EEEEE 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 1247 N T ] 3-2119784-8 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE e [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - -1 - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 Nt ] 6-1633664-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R R
INFORMATION . -0l -7 -6]-5|-21|-1I PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 -7 -7 -6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
ZA\;WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) R TN CCDD?/?§§ TE Comnectivity
ZA\XUSE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.65. N R s —> darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o TRERIBESPECITIED: Mg COANEOTS e Ocean Side Feed
1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /xw{ /& %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J igé %?3 o Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT OQUALIFICATION. Shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}jﬁﬁ $0.013  [HPPLICKTION sPEC e —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES - :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266657 B
15. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : : ‘ ‘ ‘ S Ll
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 Al

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
2 .21
[0.087]
$ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —={ =6 00+0_ 50
[0.2364+0.019]

B

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

X O
i rm
1 M

7

&

4X
l_iIIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

{
H
I
[&¥eo)
—
w MO
w

_,
18|
-)

<=

®

‘\
=

am

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

0]
== I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
=" =
CAM POSTTIONS o
i
E—L
|=J
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWFQ.HUANG 22JANZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG 22JAN2015 HOrHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 22JANZ20TS [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e x * Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 %§%E::}§&E e APPLICATION SPEC ]
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266651
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVA}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e 4 e e OBSOLETE
1fl -] | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
®) SRS NANANANN ) /x [ T N DI MD [ | | T D e T DN TIM T 1 C)B SS()\, E T’E - 2 - - 2 W 6 8 470 O - 6 S %{CIS ’ {,()VV %{E:A D ’ R O %{S ’ M 5 X 1 6 22 11(3
U U U T TN T IV T IO D JU O TN T UV Y B B B 1 2}195807} MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i) OES) N N T N D T MDD L T LT I I SERVO - W - - 2}1974072 TAG IDENTIFICATION 2}3
IO OAY] T A 1T INC N T IV T T IOTT 1 U JUJO T OBSOLETE 4
LATCH PLATE/y - rl - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2 DopeoEd A N E—CR PG H A DS T NONE OBSOLETE - ] ] w 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
1-2266657-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
zfx N 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- w | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP <177 - - w | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WTRE 17 62 v T 064 = - -l 2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
TNSUL 13 68 wm [ 1451 0 - | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APELICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 3 - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
408-10380 - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING. .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
- w | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MALE, 090 II SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL FEMALE, 090 II SEALED SOCKET : | - 1] 2119693-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED ljf
- | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i :
Do S — WEzisziIP iETSJHW97 15531: INSULATION DIANMETER RANGE - | | | 2119650- ] RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
: o ' 7 ~ SNl ‘ - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
[E AL Haanes e b LRMLAAL [HHamabes fen b : -~ [ 1| - 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION _ SPECIFICATION _ B B 1 B 2W19799*W HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF W 36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED & TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ - 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - L1210 N c119944-1 "EED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
15727721 T114-4025 1949770~ | 7157-1812 B1.60-2.20 1572415 1 1116-4025 1572460 1 7158-3006-90 B1.40-1.90 S L I B R N 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1572772-2 T114-4025-08 1949770-2 7157-3821 15724152 7116-4025-08 15724602 7158-3006 a B R R B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
1572772-3 T114-4028-08 1949770-3 7157-7811-80 15724153 T116-4028-08 - - W c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1572772-4 T114-4028 1949770-4 T157-3924-80 [572415-4 7116-4028-98 - 2 2 |2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949770-5 7157-3857-60 D1 40-2.00 1572415-5 T116-4028 - | | 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949770-6 T157-3926-60 Zﬁl -1 31 3] 373 992763-5 SCR. SET., SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1949770-7 7157-3928-10 - - ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949770-8 7157-3857 Aﬁi - ] ] ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
T C ST , - - | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
Lo @ = B T -~ [ 2 [ 2] 2| 2| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
b - | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
g-ggmmg |.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.6 T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
v 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] I T 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
an LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T e AT S TS NUBERED T WTRE NG TSR 40
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — 1 1 w 995 T TAPPL TCATOR SHIN PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CrRIMP TOOLING. T T [ T | 1 | 2119644-1  |RAN WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl - w | | 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-l 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ] ] w 2161328-] HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 1 1 1 17320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O c119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - ] ] ] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266657-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266657-4 S AL L I I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266657-5 - ] ] w 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -] | | | 1198067 INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62,180 S | | | |-90088u°4 | [OF, SHLA .
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | | | | c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N | ] ] w 4-1803054-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - ] | | | caleals DPACLS /
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - . - - 1
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | | | - FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STHLE 2] - — : 7 .
oo o e T ey e e ey T e ey e - - -] - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -] | | 1 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - 1 - 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - | 1 w w 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
Aﬁl et rrn CaM ToRACE oation Rrirn to ueTeucTion cnri- - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
o D T TONAL TNEORMATION - | | | 2119082-2  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243 N | 1 1 | 6-1633664-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM 12 AND ATTACE TO THE LOCATION ON BAck SIDE S77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o S77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S T Y O
INFORMATLON R PR TR e R e o 22JANZDTS @TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S e T — forisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22JANZOTS [NAaME ‘
A\ 4PPLY TORG-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee 4 R eepn nide feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DEE e - PpuicaTel
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 gﬁ}{:::}jiﬁ 0013 RPPLICATION SPEC )
4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) SE SIS o AT 00779 |©=2266657 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




~ccb Y PE
MECHANLTCAL
T " /@REF
2. 21 O

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

—= =—06.00£0.50

[0 . 22364+0.0191]
F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

[
=
Dl
—
o w
> w
o>
on
—_

T
o
|

J

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o=t

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T PR B R R [ 2ZIe0TS SR

CHLK THANG 22JAN2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 22JAN20 TS | NAME ‘

G0 Ocean Side Feed
ST MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 0 , Applicator
°0ST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg £013, :

. B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266657
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA MVA1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



